Attachment A

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
POSITIONS TO BE DELETED

DEPARTMENT: Agriculture (0335)

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2019 DELETE POSITION

Class From Vacant/
Position # Class Code Org # FT/PT To FT/PT Filled
927 Agricultural Biologist/Weights &
Measures Inspector Il| BANA 3315 40/40 0 Vacant

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2019 DELETE UNFUNDED POSITIONS

Class From Vacant &

Position # Class Code Org # ET/PT To FT/PT  Unfunded

907 Clerk-Experienced Level JWXB 3300 40/40 0 Unfunded

5863 Deputy Agriculture Commissioner BAHA 3305 40/40 0 Unfunded
5879 Agricultural Biologist/Weights &

Measures Inspector Il| BANA 3305 40/40 0 Unfunded

16296  Agricultural and Standards Aide BOWB 3315 40/40 0 Unfunded

16297  Agricultural and Standards Aide BO9WB 3315 40/40 0 Unfunded

16298  Agricultural and Standards Aide BOWB 3315 40/40 0 Unfunded

5871 Deputy Sealer of Weights and Measures It  BWHA 3315 40/40 0 Unfunded
5876 Agricultural Biologist/Weights &

Measures Inspector Il| BANA 3315 40/40 0 Unfunded



Attachment B

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
POSITIONS TO BE DELETED

DEPARTMENT: Merit Board (0036)
EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2019 DELETE POSITION
Class From Vacant/

Position # Classification Code Org # FT/PT To FT/PT Filled
132 Clerk-Experienced Level JWXB 0036 20/40 0 Vacant




Attachment C

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
POSITIONS TO BE ADDED

DEPARTMENT: Child Support Services (0249)

EFFECTIVE: July 1,2019 ADD POSITIONS

Class From Vacant/
Position # Class Code Org # FT/PT To FT/PT Filled
NEW  Child Support Supervisor SMNA 1780 0 40/40 NEW
NEW  Child Support Specialist | SMWF 1780 0 40/40 NEW
NEW  Child Support Specialist | SMWF 1780 0 40/40 NEW
NEW  Child Support Specialist Il SMVB 1780 0 40/40 NEW
NEW  Child Support Specialist Il SMVB 1780 0 40/40 NEW
NEW  Child Support Specialist Il SMVB 1780 0 40/40 NEW
NEW  Child Support Specialist Il SMVB 1780 0 40/40 NEW
NEW  Child Support Specialist Il SMVB 1780 0 40/40 NEW
NEW  Child Support Specialist llI SMTA 1780 0 40/40 NEW



Attachment D

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
POSITIONS TO BE ADDED AND DELETED

DEPARTMENT: County Administrator (0003)

EFFECTIVE: July 1,2019 ADD POSITIONS

Class From Vacant/
Position # Class Code Org # FT/PT To FT/PT Filled
NEW  Community & Media Relations Specialist APTC 1225 0 40/40 NEW
NEW  Sr Deputy County Administrator ADDH 1200 0 40/40 NEW

EFFECTIVE: Close of Business on June 30, 2019 DELETE POSITION

Class From Vacant/
Position # Class Code Org # FT/PT To FT/PT Filled
16074  Secretary - Advanced Level J3TG 1200 40/40 0 Vacant




CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
POSITIONS TO BE ADDED AND DELETED

DEPARTMENT: District Attorney (0242, 0245)

EFFECTIVE: July 1,2019 ADD POSITIONS

Attachment E

Class From Vacant/
Position # Class Code Org # FT/PT To FT/PT Filled
NEW Neighborhood Courts Director NEW 2839 0 40/40 NEW
NEW Clerk-Senior Level JWXC 2839 0 20/40 NEW
EFFECTIVE: Close of Business on June 30, 2019 DELETE POSITION
Class From Vacant/
Position # Class Code Org # FT/PT To FT/PT Filled
3777 Deputy District Attorney-Basic 2KTF 2895 20/40 0 Vacant
EFFECTIVE: Close of Business on June 30, 2019 DELETE UNFUNDED POSITION
Class From Vacant &
Position # Class Code Org # FT/PT To FT/PT  Unfunded
0 Unfunded

3815  Deputy District Attorney-FT 2KWD 2830 40/40



CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
POSITIONS TO BE ADDED, MODIFIED AND DELETED

DEPARTMENT: Employment and Human Services (0501, 0502, 0503, 0504, 0588, 0589)

EFFECTIVE: July 1,2019 ADD POSITION

Position # Class

NEW

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2019 TRANSFER POSITIONS

Social Service Program Assistant

Position # Class

4189

12068
13402
16801

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2019 DELETE UNFUNDED POSITIONS

Clerk-Specialist Level

Departmental Personnel Officer - Exempt

Clerk-Experienced Level

Social Service Fiscal Compliance Accountant

Position # Class

1052
6869
13330
17250
17252
4209
4404
4571
4631
4734
5073
5081
5094
5122
5169
5232
10054
10442
10483
10629
10659
10661
10662
10669
10670
10679
10685
10930
10934

Associate Teacher-Project

Infant Toddler Associate Teacher-Project
Associate Teacher-Project
Teacher-Project

Teacher-Project

Eligibility Work Supervisor |
Eligibility Work Supervisor |
Eligibility Worker 111

Social Work Supervisor |
Eligibility Worker 111

Social Worker

Social Work Supervisor |

Social Worker IlI

Social Service Program Assistant
Social Service Program Assistant
Social Service Program Assistant
Social Work Supervisor |
Teacher-Project

Social Worker Il

Medical Program Assistant
Medical Program Assistant
Medical Program Assistant
Medical Program Assistant
Medical Program Assistant
Medical Program Assistant
Medical Program Assistant
Medical Program Assistant
Medical Program Assistant
Medical Program Assistant

Attachment F

Page 1 of 2
Class From Vacant/
Code Org # FT/PT To FT/PT Filled
XO0SA 5497 0 40/40 NEW
Class  From Org Vacant/
Code # ToOrg# Filled
JWXD 5330 5450 40/40 Filled
APG1 5450 5101 40/40 Filled
JWXB 5450 5330 40/40 Filled
XASH 5309 5101 40/40 Vacant
Class From Vacant &
Code Org # FT/PT To FT/PT  Unfunded
CJW1 1825 40/40 0 Unfunded
CJW2 1825 40/40 0 Unfunded
CJwi1 1805 40/40 0 Unfunded
CJN1 1417 40/40 0 Unfunded
CJN1 1438 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHHA 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHHA 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHTB 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
XO0HB 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHTB 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
XovC 5452 16/40 0 Unfunded
XOHB 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
X0VB 5216 40/40 0 Unfunded
X0SA 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
XO0SA 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
X0SA 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
XO0HB 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
98Vv1 1482 40/40 0 Unfunded
X0VB 5216 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHSB 5455 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHSB 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHSB 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHSB 5450 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHSB 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHSB 5455 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHSB 5455 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHSB 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHSB 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHSB 5455 40/40 0 Unfunded




Position # Class

10970
11503
11687
12509
12709
13336
13468
14416
14417
14418
14420
14422
14423
14424
14425
14427
14428
14429
14430
14431
14434
14436
14437
14438
14806
14813
14814
14986
15382
15824
15939
16138
16642
16647
16868
17374
17375
17376

Clerk-Senior Level

Clerk-Experienced Level

One Stop Career Center Case Manager
Social Service Program Assistant

Social Service Program Assistant
Associate Teacher-Project

Automated Call Distribution Coordinator Il
Eligibility Worker |

Eligibility Worker |

Eligibility Worker IlI

Eligibility Worker |

Eligibility Worker |

Eligibility Worker |

Eligibility Worker |

Eligibility Worker

Eligibility Worker

Eligibility Worker I

Eligibility Worker |

Eligibility Worker

Eligibility Worker |

Eligibility Worker Il

Eligibility Worker Il

Eligibility Worker Il

Eligibility Worker Il

Master Teacher-Project

Eligibility Worker Il

Eligibility Worker |

Departmental Human Resources Analyst Il
Social Service Program Assistant
Associate Teacher-Project

Social Service Program Assistant
Teacher-Project

Early Childhood Educator-Project
Teacher-Project

Eligibility Worker |

Infant Toddler Associate Teacher-Project
Infant Toddler Associate Teacher-Project
Infant Toddler Associate Teacher-Project

Class From Vacant &
Code Org # FT/PT To FT/PT  Unfunded
JWXC 5220 40/40 0 Unfunded
JWXB 5220 40/40 0 Unfunded
X7WC 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
X0SA 5101 40/40 0 Unfunded
X0SA 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
CJWA1 1474 40/40 0 Unfunded
LBNA 5123 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHWA 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHWA 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHVA 5455 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHWA 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHVA 5455 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHWA 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHVA 5455 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHVA 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHVA 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHVA 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHWA 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHVA 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHWA 5450 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHVA 5450 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHVA 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHVA 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHVA 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
CJT1 1458 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHVA 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHWA 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
ARTA 5101 40/40 0 Unfunded
X0SA 5455 40/40 0 Unfunded
CJW1 1474 40/40 0 Unfunded
X0SA 5452 40/40 0 Unfunded
CJN1 1488 40/40 0 Unfunded
9IMW4 1417 40/40 0 Unfunded
CJN1 1445 40/40 0 Unfunded
XHWA 5455 40/40 0 Unfunded
CJW2 1462 40/40 0 Unfunded
CJW2 1462 40/40 0 Unfunded
CJW2 1462 40/40 0 Unfunded




DEPARTMENT: Human Resources (0035)

EFFECTIVE: July 1,2019 ADD POSITION

Position # Class
Administrative Services Officer

EFFECTIVE: Close of Business on June 30, 2019

Human Resources Project Manager
Personnel Services Supervisor
Clerk-Senior Level

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
POSITION TO BE ADDED AND DELETED

Class

Code

Attachment G

APTC

DELETE POSITIONS

Class

Code

AGDF
AGDE
JWXC

Vacant/

To FT/PT Filled

40/40 NEW
Vacant/

To FT/PT Filled
0 Vacant

0 Filled

0 Filled



Attachment H

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
POSITIONS TO BE DELETED

DEPARTMENT: Probation (0308, 0309)

EFFECTIVE: Close of Business on June 30, 2019 DELETE POSITIONS

Class From Vacant/
Position # Class Code Org # FT/PT To FT/PT Filled
16358 Clerk-Specialist Level JWXD 3050 40/40 0 Vacant
590 Deputy Probation Officer Il TAVA 3070 40/40 0 Vacant
622 Deputy Probation Officer Il TAVA 3075 40/40 0 Vacant
633 Deputy Probation Officer Il TAVA 3075 40/40 0 Vacant
642 Deputy Probation Officer Il TAVA 3075 40/40 0 Vacant
816 Deputy Probation Officer IlI TATA 3160 40/40 0 Vacant
14869 Deputy Probation Officer IlI TATA 3037 40/40 0 Vacant
14870 Deputy Probation Officer IlI TATA 3037 40/40 0 Vacant
17096 Juvenile Institution Officer | 7TKWB 3120 40/40 0 Vacant
17097 Juvenile Institution Officer | 7KWB 3120 40/40 0 Vacant
17098 Juvenile Institution Officer | 7KWB 3120 40/40 0 Vacant
17099 Juvenile Institution Officer | 7KWB 3120 40/40 0 Vacant
17100 Juvenile Institution Officer | 7KWB 3120 40/40 0 Vacant
17101  Juvenile Institution Officer | 7TKWB 3120 40/40 0 Vacant
17102 Juvenile Institution Officer | 7TKWB 3120 40/40 0 Vacant
17103 Juvenile Institution Officer | 7KWB 3120 40/40 0 Vacant
17104  Juvenile Institution Officer | 7TKWB 3120 40/40 0 Vacant
17105 Juvenile Institution Officer | 7KWB 3160 40/40 0 Vacant
17106 Juvenile Institution Officer | 7TKWB 3160 40/40 0 Vacant
17107  Juvenile Institution Officer | 7KWB 3160 40/40 0 Vacant
17108 Juvenile Institution Officer | 7TKWB 3160 40/40 0 Vacant
17109 Juvenile Institution Officer | 7TKWB 3160 40/40 0 Vacant
EFFECTIVE: Close of Business on June 30, 2019 DELETE UNFUNDED POSITIONS
Class From Vacant &
Position # Class Code Org # FT/PT To FT/PT  Unfunded
6584  Chief Deputy Probation Officer 7ADC 3000 40/40 0 Unfunded

15559 Deputy Probation Officer IlI TATA 3043 40/40 0 Unfunded



Attachment |

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
POSITIONS TO BE ADDED, TRANSFERED AND DELETED

DEPARTMENT: Public Defender (0243)

EFFECTIVE: July 1,2019 ADD POSITIONS

Class From Vacant/

Position # Class Code Org # FT/PT To FT/PT Filled
NEW Social Worker Il XO0wWB 2918 0 40/40 NEW
NEW Social Worker |l Xo0wWB 2918 0 40/40 NEW

EFFECTIVE: Close of Business on June 30, 2019 TRANSFER POSITIONS

Class From Org Vacant/
Position # Class Code # ToOrg # Filled
17694  Deputy Public Defender - Fixed Term 25WB 2909 2918 Filled
15793  Legal Assistant 2Y7B 2909 2918 Filled

EFFECTIVE: Close of Business on June 30, 2019 DELETE UNFUNDED POSITIONS

Class From Vacant &

Position # Class Code Org # FT/PT To FT/PT  Unfunded
15477  Deputy Public Defender llI 25TB 2909 40/40 0 Unfunded
16025  Deputy Public Defender IlI 25TB 2909 20/40 0 Unfunded
3917 Deputy Public Defender llI 25TB 2909 40/40 0 Unfunded
13523  Deputy Public Defender IlI 25TB 2918 20/40 0 Unfunded



Attachment J

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
POSITIONS TO BE ADDED

DEPARTMENT: Public Works (0650, 0148)

EFFECTIVE: July 1,2019 ADD POSITIONS

Class From Vacant/
Position # Class Code Org # FT/PT To FT/PT Filled
NEW  Administrative Analyst APWA 4522 0 40/40 NEW
NEW  Senior Land Surveyor NSGA 4527 0 40/40 NEW
NEW  Driver Clerk 9QWA 4234 0 40/40 NEW



Attachment K

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
POSITIONS TO BE ADDED

DEPARTMENT: Contra Costa County Fire Protection District (7300) & EMS Transport Fund (7040)

EFFECTIVE: July 1,2019 ADD POSITIONS

Class From Vacant/
Position # Class Code Org # FT/PT To FT/PT Filled
NEW  Fire Investigator RJWG 7300 0 40/40 NEW
NEW  Fire Education Coordinator RJHD 7300 0 40/40 NEW
NEW  Building Plan Checker | FRWA 7300 0 40/40 NEW
NEW  Building Plan Checker | FRWA 7300 0 40/40 NEW
NEW  Fire Captain - 56 Hour RPTA 7300 0 40/40 NEW
NEW  Fire Captain - 56 Hour RPTA 7300 0 40/40 NEW
NEW  Fire Captain - 56 Hour RPTA 7300 0 40/40 NEW
NEW  Medical Director-Exempt VCA2 7040 0 40/40 NEW





