CONTRA COSTA COUNTY POSITIONS TO BE **DELETED**

DEPARTMENT: Agriculture (0335)

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2019 **DELETE POSITION**

Position #	<u>Class</u> Agricultural Biologist/Weights & Measures Inspector III	Class Code BANA	Org #	<u>From</u> <u>FT/PT</u> 40/40	<u>To FT/PT</u> 0	Vacant/ Filled Vacant
EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2019 DELETE UNFUNDED POSITIONS						vacant
		Class		From		Vacant &
Position #	Class	Code	Org#	FT/PT	To FT/PT	Unfunded
907	Clerk-Experienced Level	JWXB	3300	40/40	0	Unfunded
5863	Deputy Agriculture Commissioner	BAHA	3305	40/40	0	Unfunded
E070	Agricultural Biologist/Weights &					
5879	Measures Inspector III	BANA	3305	40/40	0	Unfunded
16296	Agricultural and Standards Aide	B9WB	3315	40/40	0	Unfunded
16297	Agricultural and Standards Aide	B9WB	3315	40/40	0	Unfunded
16298	Agricultural and Standards Aide	B9WB	3315	40/40	0	Unfunded
5871	Deputy Sealer of Weights and Measures Ir	BWHA	3315	40/40	0	Unfunded
5876	Agricultural Biologist/Weights & Measures Inspector III	BANA	3315	40/40	0	Unfunded

1

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY POSITIONS TO BE **DELETED**

DEPARTMENT: Merit Board (0036)

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2019 **DELETE POSITION**

		<u>Class</u>		<u>From</u>		<u>Vacant/</u>
Position #	Classification	<u>Code</u>	<u>Org #</u>	FT/PT	To FT/PT	<u>Filled</u>
132	Clerk-Experienced Level	JWXB	0036	20/40	0	Vacant

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY POSITIONS TO BE **ADDED**

DEPARTMENT: Child Support Services (0249)

		<u>Class</u>		<u>From</u>		Vacant/
Position #	<u>Class</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Org #</u>	FT/PT	To FT/PT	<u>Filled</u>
NEW	Child Support Supervisor	SMNA	1780	0	40/40	NEW
NEW	Child Support Specialist I	SMWF	1780	0	40/40	NEW
NEW	Child Support Specialist I	SMWF	1780	0	40/40	NEW
NEW	Child Support Specialist II	SMVB	1780	0	40/40	NEW
NEW	Child Support Specialist II	SMVB	1780	0	40/40	NEW
NEW	Child Support Specialist II	SMVB	1780	0	40/40	NEW
NEW	Child Support Specialist II	SMVB	1780	0	40/40	NEW
NEW	Child Support Specialist II	SMVB	1780	0	40/40	NEW
NEW	Child Support Specialist III	SMTA	1780	0	40/40	NEW

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY POSITIONS TO BE **ADDED AND DELETED**

DEPARTMENT: County Administrator (0003)

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2019 ADD POSITIONS

16074 Secretary - Advanced Level

Position # NEW NEW	<u>Class</u> Community & Media Relations Specialist Sr Deputy County Administrator	Class Code APTC ADDH	Org # 1225 1200	<u>From</u> <u>FT/PT</u> 0 0	<u>To FT/PT</u> 40/40 40/40	Vacant/ Filled NEW NEW
EFFECTIVI	E: Close of Business on June 30, 2019 DELE	ETE POSIT	ION			
Position #	Class	<u>Class</u> <u>Code</u>	Org #	<u>From</u> FT/PT	To FT/PT	<u>Vacant/</u> <u>Filled</u>

J3TG

1200

40/40

0

Vacant

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY POSITIONS TO BE **ADDED AND DELETED**

DEPARTMENT: District Attorney (0242, 0245)

Position # NEW NEW	<u>Class</u> Neighborhood Courts Director Clerk-Senior Level	Class Code NEW JWXC	Org # 2839 2839	From FT/PT 0 0	To FT/PT 40/40 20/40	Vacant/ Filled NEW NEW	
EFFECTIVE: Close of Business on June 30, 2019 DELETE POSITION							
Position # 3777	<u>Class</u> Deputy District Attorney-Basic	Class Code 2KTF	Org # 2895	From FT/PT 20/40	<u>To FT/PT</u> 0	<u>Vacant/</u> <u>Filled</u> Vacant	
EFFECTIVE: Close of Business on June 30, 2019 DELETE UNFUNDED POSITION							
<u>Position #</u> 3815	<u>Class</u> Deputy District Attorney-FT	Class Code 2KWD	<u>Org #</u> 2830	From FT/PT 40/40	<u>To FT/PT</u> 0	Vacant & Unfunded Unfunded	

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY POSITIONS TO BE **ADDED**, **MODIFIED AND DELETED**

DEPARTMENT: Employment and Human Services (0501, 0502, 0503, 0504, 0588, 0589)

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2019 ADD POSITION

	<u>Class</u>		<u>From</u>		Vacant/
Position # Class	<u>Code</u>	<u>Org #</u>	FT/PT	To FT/PT	<u>Filled</u>
NEW Social Service Program Assistan	it X0SA	5497	0	40/40	NEW

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2019 TRANSFER POSITIONS

		Class	From Org			Vacant/
Position #	<u>Class</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>#</u>	To Org #		<u>Filled</u>
4189	Clerk-Specialist Level	JWXD	5330	5450	40/40	Filled
12068	Departmental Personnel Officer - Exempt	APG1	5450	5101	40/40	Filled
13402	Clerk-Experienced Level	JWXB	5450	5330	40/40	Filled
16801	Social Service Fiscal Compliance Accountant	XASH	5309	5101	40/40	Vacant

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2019 **DELETE UNFUNDED POSITIONS**

		01		_		.,
D:#:#	Olara	<u>Class</u>	0	From FT/DT	T-	Vacant &
Position #		Code	Org #	FT/PT	To FT/PT	<u>Unfunded</u>
1052	Associate Teacher-Project	CJW1	1825	40/40	0	Unfunded
6869	Infant Toddler Associate Teacher-Project	CJW2	1825	40/40	0	Unfunded
13330	Associate Teacher-Project	CJW1	1805	40/40	0	Unfunded
17250	Teacher-Project	CJN1	1417	40/40	0	Unfunded
17252	Teacher-Project	CJN1	1438	40/40	0	Unfunded
4209	Eligibility Work Supervisor I	XHHA	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
4404	Eligibility Work Supervisor I	XHHA	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
4571	Eligibility Worker III	XHTB	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
4631	Social Work Supervisor I	X0HB	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
4734	Eligibility Worker III	XHTB	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
5073	Social Worker	X0VC	5452	16/40	0	Unfunded
5081	Social Work Supervisor I	X0HB	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
5094	Social Worker III	X0VB	5216	40/40	0	Unfunded
5122	Social Service Program Assistant	X0SA	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
5169	Social Service Program Assistant	X0SA	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
5232	Social Service Program Assistant	X0SA	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
10054	Social Work Supervisor I	X0HB	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
10442	Teacher-Project	98V1	1482	40/40	0	Unfunded
10483	Social Worker III	X0VB	5216	40/40	0	Unfunded
10629	Medical Program Assistant	XHSB	5455	40/40	0	Unfunded
10659	Medical Program Assistant	XHSB	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
10661	Medical Program Assistant	XHSB	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
10662	Medical Program Assistant	XHSB	5450	40/40	0	Unfunded
10669	Medical Program Assistant	XHSB	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
10670	Medical Program Assistant	XHSB	5455	40/40	0	Unfunded
10679	Medical Program Assistant	XHSB	5455	40/40	0	Unfunded
10685	Medical Program Assistant	XHSB	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
10930	Medical Program Assistant	XHSB	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
10934	Medical Program Assistant	XHSB	5455	40/40	0	Unfunded
	U					

		<u>Class</u>		<u>From</u>		Vacant &
Position #	Class	Code	Org#	FT/PT	To FT/PT	Unfunded
10970	Clerk-Senior Level	JWXC	5220	40/40	0	Unfunded
11503	Clerk-Experienced Level	JWXB	5220	40/40	Ö	Unfunded
11687	One Stop Career Center Case Manager	X7WC	5452	40/40	Ö	Unfunded
12509	Social Service Program Assistant	X0SA	5101	40/40	Ö	Unfunded
12709	Social Service Program Assistant	XOSA	5452	40/40	Ö	Unfunded
13336	Associate Teacher-Project	CJW1	1474	40/40	Ö	Unfunded
13468	Automated Call Distribution Coordinator II	LBNA	5123	40/40	Ö	Unfunded
14416	Eligibility Worker I	XHWA	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
14417	Eligibility Worker I	XHWA	5452	40/40	Ö	Unfunded
14418	Eligibility Worker III	XHVA	5455	40/40	Ö	Unfunded
14420	Eligibility Worker I	XHWA	5452	40/40	Ö	Unfunded
14422	Eligibility Worker II	XHVA	5455	40/40	Ö	Unfunded
14423	Eligibility Worker I	XHWA	5452	40/40	Ö	Unfunded
14424	Eligibility Worker II	XHVA	5455	40/40	Ö	Unfunded
14425	Eligibility Worker II	XHVA	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
14427	Eligibility Worker II	XHVA	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
14428	Eligibility Worker II	XHVA	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
14429	Eligibility Worker I	XHWA	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
14430	Eligibility Worker II	XHVA	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
14431	Eligibility Worker I	XHWA	5450	40/40	0	Unfunded
14434	Eligibility Worker II	XHVA	5450	40/40	0	Unfunded
14436	Eligibility Worker II	XHVA	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
14437	Eligibility Worker II	XHVA	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
14438	Eligibility Worker II	XHVA	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
14806	Master Teacher-Project	CJT1	1458	40/40	0	Unfunded
14813	Eligibility Worker II	XHVA	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
14814	Eligibility Worker I	XHWA	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
14986	Departmental Human Resources Analyst II	ARTA	5101	40/40	0	Unfunded
15382	Social Service Program Assistant	X0SA	5455	40/40	0	Unfunded
15824	Associate Teacher-Project	CJW1	1474	40/40	0	Unfunded
15939	Social Service Program Assistant	X0SA	5452	40/40	0	Unfunded
16138	Teacher-Project	CJN1	1488	40/40	0	Unfunded
16642	Early Childhood Educator-Project	9MW4	1417	40/40	0	Unfunded
16647	Teacher-Project	CJN1	1445	40/40	0	Unfunded
16868	Eligibility Worker I	XHWA	5455	40/40	0	Unfunded
17374	Infant Toddler Associate Teacher-Project	CJW2	1462	40/40	0	Unfunded
17375	Infant Toddler Associate Teacher-Project	CJW2	1462	40/40	0	Unfunded
17376	Infant Toddler Associate Teacher-Project	CJW2	1462	40/40	0	Unfunded

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY POSITION TO BE **ADDED AND DELETED**

DEPARTMENT: Human Resources (0035)

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2019 ADD POSITION

		<u>Class</u>		<u>From</u>		<u>Vacant/</u>
Position #	<u>Class</u>	<u>Code</u>	Org#	FT/PT	To FT/PT	<u>Filled</u>
NEW	Administrative Services Officer	APTC	1300	0	40/40	NEW

EFFECTIVE: Close of Business on June 30, 2019 **DELETE POSITIONS**

		<u>Class</u>		<u>From</u>		<u>Vacant/</u>
Position #	Class	<u>Code</u>	<u>Org #</u>	FT/PT	To FT/PT	<u>Filled</u>
94	Human Resources Project Manager	AGDF	1300	40/40	0	Vacant
15832	Personnel Services Supervisor	AGDE	1351	40/40	0	Filled
13672	Clerk-Senior Level	JWXC	1351	40/40	0	Filled

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY POSITIONS TO BE **DELETED**

DEPARTMENT: Probation (0308, 0309)

EFFECTIVE: Close of Business on June 30, 2019 **DELETE POSITIONS**

		Class		From		Vacant/
Position #	Class	<u>Code</u>	<u>Org #</u>	FT/PT	To FT/PT	Filled
16358	Clerk-Specialist Level	JWXD	3050	40/40	0	Vacant
590	Deputy Probation Officer II	7AVA	3070	40/40	0	Vacant
622	Deputy Probation Officer II	7AVA	3075	40/40	0	Vacant
633	Deputy Probation Officer II	7AVA	3075	40/40	0	Vacant
642	Deputy Probation Officer II	7AVA	3075	40/40	0	Vacant
816	Deputy Probation Officer III	7ATA	3160	40/40	0	Vacant
14869	Deputy Probation Officer III	7ATA	3037	40/40	0	Vacant
14870	Deputy Probation Officer III	7ATA	3037	40/40	0	Vacant
17096	Juvenile Institution Officer I	7KWB	3120	40/40	0	Vacant
17097	Juvenile Institution Officer I	7KWB	3120	40/40	0	Vacant
17098	Juvenile Institution Officer I	7KWB	3120	40/40	0	Vacant
17099	Juvenile Institution Officer I	7KWB	3120	40/40	0	Vacant
17100	Juvenile Institution Officer I	7KWB	3120	40/40	0	Vacant
17101	Juvenile Institution Officer I	7KWB	3120	40/40	0	Vacant
17102	Juvenile Institution Officer I	7KWB	3120	40/40	0	Vacant
17103	Juvenile Institution Officer I	7KWB	3120	40/40	0	Vacant
17104	Juvenile Institution Officer I	7KWB	3120	40/40	0	Vacant
17105	Juvenile Institution Officer I	7KWB	3160	40/40	0	Vacant
17106	Juvenile Institution Officer I	7KWB	3160	40/40	0	Vacant
17107	Juvenile Institution Officer I	7KWB	3160	40/40	0	Vacant
17108	Juvenile Institution Officer I	7KWB	3160	40/40	0	Vacant
17109	Juvenile Institution Officer I	7KWB	3160	40/40	0	Vacant

EFFECTIVE: Close of Business on June 30, 2019 **DELETE UNFUNDED POSITIONS**

		<u>Class</u>		<u>From</u>		<u>Vacant & </u>
Position #	<u>Class</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Org #</u>	FT/PT	To FT/PT	<u>Unfunded</u>
6584	Chief Deputy Probation Officer	7ADC	3000	40/40	0	Unfunded
15559	Deputy Probation Officer III	7ATA	3043	40/40	0	Unfunded

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY POSITIONS TO BE **ADDED**, **TRANSFERED AND DELETED**

DEPARTMENT: Public Defender (0243)

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2019 ADD POSITIONS

		<u>Class</u>		<u>From</u>		<u>Vacant/</u>
Position #	<u>Class</u>	<u>Code</u>	<u>Org #</u>	FT/PT	To FT/PT	<u>Filled</u>
NEW	Social Worker II	X0WB	2918	0	40/40	NEW
NEW	Social Worker II	X0WB	2918	0	40/40	NEW

EFFECTIVE: Close of Business on June 30, 2019 TRANSFER POSITIONS

		<u>Class</u>	From Org		<u>Vacant/</u>
Position #	Class	<u>Code</u>	<u>#</u>	To Org#	<u>Filled</u>
17694	Deputy Public Defender - Fixed Term	25WB	2909	2918	Filled
15793	Legal Assistant	2Y7B	2909	2918	Filled

EFFECTIVE: Close of Business on June 30, 2019 DELETE UNFUNDED POSITIONS

		Class		<u>From</u>		<u>Vacant & </u>
Position #	Class	<u>Code</u>	<u>Org #</u>	FT/PT	To FT/PT	<u>Unfunded</u>
15477	Deputy Public Defender III	25TB	2909	40/40	0	Unfunded
16025	Deputy Public Defender III	25TB	2909	20/40	0	Unfunded
3917	Deputy Public Defender III	25TB	2909	40/40	0	Unfunded
13523	Deputy Public Defender III	25TB	2918	20/40	0	Unfunded

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY POSITIONS TO BE **ADDED**

DEPARTMENT: Public Works (0650, 0148)

		<u>Class</u>		From		<u>Vacant/</u>
Position #	<u> Class</u>	<u>Code</u>	Org#	FT/PT	To FT/PT	<u>Filled</u>
NEW	Administrative Analyst	APWA	4522	0	40/40	NEW
NEW	Senior Land Surveyor	NSGA	4527	0	40/40	NEW
NEW	Driver Clerk	9QWA	4234	0	40/40	NEW

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY POSITIONS TO BE **ADDED**

DEPARTMENT: Contra Costa County Fire Protection District (7300) & EMS Transport Fund (7040)

		<u>Class</u>		<u>From</u>		<u>Vacant/</u>
Position #	Class	<u>Code</u>	<u>Org #</u>	FT/PT	To FT/PT	<u>Filled</u>
NEW	Fire Investigator	RJWG	7300	0	40/40	NEW
NEW	Fire Education Coordinator	RJHD	7300	0	40/40	NEW
NEW	Building Plan Checker I	FRWA	7300	0	40/40	NEW
NEW	Building Plan Checker I	FRWA	7300	0	40/40	NEW
NEW	Fire Captain - 56 Hour	RPTA	7300	0	40/40	NEW
NEW	Fire Captain - 56 Hour	RPTA	7300	0	40/40	NEW
NEW	Fire Captain - 56 Hour	RPTA	7300	0	40/40	NEW
NEW	Medical Director-Exempt	VCA2	7040	0	40/40	NEW